



In the name and by the authority of

The State of Texas

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the La Vernia general election, which would have been held on 04, May 2024, was canceled for unopposed candidacy per ORDINANCE NO. 030724-01, and has resulted in the election of

Martin Poore,

duly elected as

Mayor

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name and caused the Seal of La Vernia, Texas to be affixed affixed at the City of La Vernia,

this 09th day of the month of May 2024

Signature of the Presiding Officer of Canvassing Authority





In the name and by the authority of

The State of Texas

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the La Vernia general election, which would have been held on 04, May 2024, was canceled for unopposed candidacy per ORDINANCE NO. 030724-01, and has resulted in the election of

Dianell Recker,

duly elected as

City Council

Member

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name and caused the Seal of La Vernia, Texas to be affixed affixed at the City of La Vernia,

this 09th day of the month of May 2024





In the name and by the authority of

The State of Texas

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the La Vernia Special election, which would have been held on 04, May 2024, was canceled for unopposed candidacy per ORDINANCE NO. 030724-02, and has resulted in the election of

Eric

Rauschuber,

duly elected as

City Council

Member

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name and caused the Seal of La Vernia, Texas to be affixed at the City of La Vernia,

this 09th day of the month of May 2024

Signature of the Presiding Officer of Canvassing Authority